

press release

Franke Management AG Franke-Strasse 2 P.O. Box 4663 Aarburg Switzerland

+41 62 787 3131 franke.com

Expansion of the Board of Directors of Franke Holding AG

Martin Klöti appointed to the Board of Directors of the Franke Group

Aarburg, 07 March 2024

Martin Klöti, a proven financial expert with international experience in the industrial environment, strengthens the Board of Directors of the Franke Group as of February 29, 2024.

Martin Klöti was elected as a new member of the Board of Directors at the Extraordinary General Meeting of Franke Holding AG on February 29, 2024. This expands the Board to six members. With the nomination of Martin Klöti, Franke is strengthening the Board of Directors with a highly experienced financial expert. Martin Klöti will also act as Chairman of the Audit Committee.

Martin Klöti (50) has been Chief Financial Officer (CFO) at the Artemis Group since November 2023 and is also a member of the Group Management in this role. He previously worked at the Schweiter Technologies Group for over 20 years. Thereof, he held the position of CFO for about ten years and was a member of the Group Management. Martin Klöti is a qualified auditor and federally certified trustee.

Alexander Pieper, Chairman of the Board of Directors of the Franke Group, says: "With Martin Klöti, we have been able to appoint a proven financial expert with many years of international experience in the industry to the Board of Directors. In addition, as CFO of the Artemis Group, he is already very familiar with Franke and its business areas. With all this knowledge and his wide-ranging experience, he is a valuable addition to the Board of Directors".

Franke belongs to the Artemis Group and is a leading global manufacturer and provider of solutions and equipment for domestic kitchens as well as for the professional foodservice sector and coffee making. The company is present worldwide and employs around 8,000 people in 36 countries. Net sales amount to approximately 2.54 billion Swiss franc. Learn more at franke.com.



Contact

Gabriele Hepp Head of Communications Franke Group

Direct +41 62 787 33 58 Mobile +41 79 108 32 25 gabriele.hepp@franke.com

Image (Franke)



Martin Klöti strengthens the Board of Directors of the Franke Group as of February 29, 2024.